70,5 mm
60 mm
30,6 mm30,6 mm
70,5 mm
60 mm
30,6 mm
70,5 mm
Ø 60 mm

Tel. +49 (0)7573  9520 · Fax +49 (0)7573  92034 · info@primion.de · www.primion.de
We reserve the right to make technical modifications.08/21 P031-116.17
Ordering information
Universal build-in reader for switch boxes and Siedle housings
L58A-188.01 	  �MIFARE® DESFire® EV1, MUni2
L58A-188.01-OSS 	  �MIFARE® DESFire® EV1, MUni2 / OSS
L58A-189.01 	  LEGIC advant®, LUni2
L58A-189.01-OSS 	  LEGIC advant®, LUni2 / OSS
Accessories
�MIFARE® DESFire® EV1 multi-protocol, build-in master reader
L58A-188.41 	  With screw terminals
L58B-188.41 	  For Siedle 611 housings – with screw terminals (suitable for exterior deployment)
L58A-188.42 	  For Behnke housings
L58A-188.43 	  For GIRA housings
L58A-188.44 	  For RITTO housings
LEGIC advant® multi-protocol, build-in master reader
L58A-189.41 	  With screw terminals
L58B-189.41 	  For Siedle 611 housings – with screw terminals (suitable for exterior deployment)
L58A-189.42 	  For Behnke housings
L58A-189.43 	  For GIRA housings
L58A-189.44 	  For RITTO housings
Z170-100.01 	 	Antenna board for switch box reader; blue LED to indicate master readers
Technical data
Power supply 							    	9 - 50V DC, typ. 12 V DC
Power consumption 							    	Typically 120 mA, max. 200 mA